
 

Bowls Scotland National Volunteer Awards 
 

All-time Roll of Honour 

The following people received nominations for our National Volunteer Awards since 2021.  

*Denotes volunteers who have been nominated in more than one round.  

 

Moira Buchanan* – Aberlady BC 

Club Coaches – Abbey BC 

William Beaton – Aberchirder BC 

William C Cook – Aberchirder BC 

Stephen Grant – Allandale BC 

Gordon Weir – Alloa East End BC 

Club Coaches – Auchterarder BC 

Martin Brown – Auchterarder BC 

Ron Anderson – Auchterarder BC 

Jon Graham – Auchtermuchty BC 

James Grant – Auchinairn BC 

Jimmy Agnew – Ayr Craigie BC 

James Mackie – Balgay BC 

Joan Pammenter – Blackhall BC 

Cameron Millar* – Bon Accord / Woodend BC 

Bob Clark, Allan & Rosemary Hay, Ron Sembay – 

Brunstane BC 

Raymond A Brown – Buchan BA 

Derek Dillon – Calderbank BC 

David Ferguson – Cambusbarron BC 

Charlie Hunter – Coalburn Miner’s Welfare BC 

Kenny Watling – Craigentinny BC 

James Stewart – Cullen BC 

Alex Neill – Currie BC 

Robert ‘Bob’ Cobban – Dalbeattie BC 

Jack Elliott – Darvel BC 

Kevin Astles – Dean BC 

Kenneth Mabon – Denny BC 

Tom Kirkland – Douglas Victoria BC 

William Smith – Douglas Victoria BC 

James Irwin MBE* – Dumbarton BC 

Katrina Wallace – Dunning BC 

Norman Cruickshank – Dyce BC 

Jim Rogers – Dyce BC 

Shirley Christie – Ellon BC 

Coral & Grant Gifford – Freuchie BC 

Linda Kurimbux – Freuchie BC 

Neil Kimber – Gala Waverley BC 

John McCartney – Gourock Park BC 

Dionne “Deo” Clark* – Greenfaulds BC 

Kenny Clark – Greenfaulds BC 

Colin Dick – Haddington BC 

Mike Wijas – Huntly BC 

Colin Gourlay – Inchture BC 

Matthew Sloggie – Inverness BC 

Alexander Allan – Kay Park BC 

Charlie Heron – Kintore BC 

Jacqueline Simmons – Kirkcaldy BC 

John McArthur – Kirkcaldy BC 

Continued… 



 
Wilma Ann Burness – Kirriemuir BC 

Morag Robertson – Ladybank BC 

Ian Gilchrist – Lanark Thistle BC 

Janet Jamieson – Lanark Thistle BC 

Bernard Rafferty – Largs BC 

Steve McGillivary – Laurencekirk BC 

Peter Alexander – Laurieston BC  

Ronnie Houston – Lenzie BC 

Rae Graham – Lockerbie BC 

Alex Murray – Low Waters Miner’s Welfare BC  

Linda Schiavone – Lumphinnans BC 

Robert Schiavone* – Lumphinnans BC 

John McIsaac – Maidens BC 

David Fraser – Marchmount BC 

Alan Glendinning – Marchmount BC 

Rhona Bunting – Markinch BC 

Gavin Colquhoun – Maryhill BC 

Tom Jackson – Mauchline BC 

Ryan Turnbull – Melrose BC 

Fiona Fleming* – Milngavie BC  

Gérard McCabe – Milngavie BC 

The Green Volunteers – Milngavie BC 

David Kelvin – Motherwell Miners BC 

Bob Ferenth – Nairn BC 

Doreen Campbell – Newtonmore BC 

Greenkeeper & Environs Team – Peterhead BC 

Roger Black – Ralston BC 

Recruitment & Coaching Team – Rosslyn BC 

George Jack – Seafield BC 

Neil McMonagle – Shettleston BC 

Colin Jamieson – Stanley and Caledonian BC 

Alan Beattie – Stonehaven BC 

Patricia Clark – Strathmiglo BC 

Eric Flynn – Strathmiglo BC 

Ian Pearson – Strathmiglo BC 

Davie Clark – Springhill BC 

Alan Fleming – Thornton BC 

Susan Jamieson – Thornton BC  

Alan Morrison – Thurso BC 

Douglas Morrison – Thurso BC 

Lorna Cormack – Thurso BC 

John Anderson – Townholm BC 

David French – Uddingston BC 

Lawra Cox – West Kilbride BC 

Alec Borthwick – West Netherton BC  

Alan Petrie* – Whitehall BC 

Stan Comber – Whitehouse and Grange BC 

Gary Earl – Yoker BC 

Raymond “Raymie” Welsh – Yoker BC 

Hugh McLaughlan – Greenkeeper at Northfield 

Andy Meekison* – District 7 

John Hannah* – Visually Impaired Bowlers 

John Hicks* – Baillieston BC 

Jean Fisher – Bridge of Allan BC 

Anne McKechnie – Cardonald BC 

Alison Shaw – Colgrain BC 

Jimmy Barclay - Duffus Park BC 

Neil Kimber – Gala Waverley BC 

Alan Smith – Lossiemouth BC 

Tom Jackson – Mauchline BC 

William Grieve – Newtyle BC 

Lynne Swanson – Thurso BC 

John McGhee – Wellington Park BC 
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Raymond “Raymie” Welsh – Yoker BC 

Anne Stewart* – Woodilee BC 

Gordon Young – Fraserburgh BC 

Stef Girling – Peterhead BC  

Iain Dorricott* – Broughty BC 

Jenny Murphy – Kettle BC 

Tommy Murray – Hopeman BC 

James Dalrymple – Stepps BC 

Brian McWilliam – Cawdor BC 

Duncan Wardrope – Mauchline BC 

Moira Gardiner – Baillieston BC 

Brian Lesley – Newhills BC 

Alistair Douglas – Milngavie BC 

Derek Mairs – Uphall Station BC 

Davie Neil – Whitehall BC 

Lewis McCulloch – Stranraer West End BC 

Ian McGill – East Calder BC 

Malcolm Baillie – Coylton BC 

Agnes Brown – Dalry BC 

Steven Barker – Langholm Old BC 

Derek Stephen – Insch Institute BC 

James Cullen – Ralston BC 

Sarah Leitch – Auchtermuchty BC 

Brenda Parker – Lanark Thistle BC 

 

 

 

 

Round 1 Winners 

Katrina Wallace – Dunning BC 

Coral & Grant Gifford – Freuchie BC 

Peter Alexander – Laurieston BC  

Bob Ferenth – Nairn BC 

 

Round 2 Winners 

John McCartney – Gourock Park BC 

Colin Dick – Haddington BC 

Alan Fleming & Susan Jamieson – Thornton BC  

Ryan Turnbull – Melrose BC 

 

Round 3 Winners 

Gary Earl – Yoker BC 

David Kelvin – Motherwell Miners BC 

Alec Borthwick – West Netherton BC  



 
Doreen Campbell – Newtonmore BC 

 

Round 4 Winners 

Shirley Christie – Ellon BC 

Deo Clarke – Greenfaulds BC 

Derek Dillon – Calderbank BC 

Janet Jamieson – Lanark Thistle BC 

Alan Petrie – Whitehall BC 

 

Round 5 Winners 

Tom Jackson – Mauchline BC 

Linda Kurimbux – Freuchie BC 

Gordon Weir – Alloa East End BC 

Raymond Welsh – Yoker BC 

 

Round 6 Winners 

John Hicks – Baillieston BC 

Jenny Murphy – Kettle BC 

Alison Shaw – Colgrain BC 

Lynne Swanson – Thurso BC 

 

Round 7 Winners 

Announced soon… 

 

 


